STMicroelectronics - SPC560P50L5BEABY Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

32
Note: Numbers shown reference Table 42.
SPC560P44Lx, SPC560P50Lx Ordering information
Doc ID 14723 Rev 9 105/112
5 Ordering information
Figure 40. Commercial product code structure(a)
Memory ConditioningCore Family
Y = Tray
R = Tape and Reel
X = Tape and Reel 90°
A = 64 MHz, 5 V
B = 64 MHz, 3.3 V
C = 40 MHz, 5 V
D = 40 MHz, 3.3 V
F = Full featured
A = Airbag
E = Data flash memory
B = –40 to 105 °C
C = –40 to 125 °C
L3 = LQFP100
L5 = LQFP144
50 = 512 KB
44 = 384 KB
P = SPC560Px family
0 = e200z0
SPC56 = Power Architecture in 90 nm
TemperaturePackage Custom vers.
SPC56 50 Y0 P CL5 EFA
Example code:
Product identifier
a. Not all configurations are available on the market. Please contact your ST sales representative to get the list of
orderable commercial part number.
SPC560P44Lx, SPC560P50Lx Revision history
Doc ID 14723 Rev 9 107/112
6 Revision history
Table 46 summarizes revisions to this document.
Table 46. Revision history
Date Revision Changes
28-Aug-2008 1 Initial release
25-Nov-2008 2
Table 7:
TDO and TDI pins (Port pins B[4:5] are single function pins.
Table 12, Table 13:
Thermal characteristics added.
Table 11, Table 12:
EMI testing specifications split into separate tables for Normal mode and Airbag mode;
data to be added in a later revision.
Table 16, Table 17, Table 19, Table 20:
Supply current specifications split into separate tables for Normal mode and Airbag
mode; data to be added in a later revision.
Table 23:
● Values for IOL and IOH (in Conditions column) changed.
● Max values for VOH_S, VOH_M, VOH_F and VOH_SYM deleted.
● VILR max value changed.
● IPUR min and max values changed.
Table 27:
Sensitivity value changed.
Table 30:
Most values in table changed.
05-Mar-2009 3
● Description of system requirements, controller characteristics and how controller
characteristics are guaranteed updated.
● Electrical parameters updated.
● EMI characteristics are now in one table; values have been updated.
● ESD characteristics are now in one table.
● Electrical parameters are identified as either system requirements or controller
characteristics. Method used to guarantee each controller characteristic is noted in
table.
● AC Timings: 1149.1 (JTAG) Timing, Nexus Timing, External Interrupt Timing, and
DSPI Timing sections deleted